September 17
1:00 pm
1:13 pm

2:30 pm

2:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:45 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:45 pm
6:15 pm
6:15 pm
6:30 pm
9:00 pm
September 18
7:00-10:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm

National President Visit
TENTATIVE Agenda

All Officers arrive at the hotel and wait

National President arrives at airport (Debbie and Sara pick up

the President

National President arrives at the hotel and all officers should

be there to greet her

Check in (unless we can do it sooner)

Leave for Michigan Veterans Foundation

Tour of Michigan Veterans Foundation

Leave for Fisher House

Tour Fisher House

Car #2 leaves for Wyandotte

Leave Fisher House to go to Wyandotte (Car #1 and #3)
President’s car arrives at Wyandotte - MC Jason Manke
Aisle Flags

Dinner

Leave for Hotel

Breakfast at the Hotel
Leave for Vets Returning Home in Roseville

Take Tour

Lunch on the road (officers will be paying for their own lunch)

Leave for Chesterfield Home for Vets

Tour then ice cream social with Vets



3:00 pm Leave for hotel

3:30 pm Arrive at hotel

5:15 pm Blanche, Cindy, Jan and Kris to Fraser

5:30 pm Arrive

6:00 pm Debbie’s car leaves for Fraser

6:15 pm Aisle of Flags

6:30 pm Dinner at Fraser - MC Jan Passmore

9:00 pm All vehicles depart for Hotel or Home

9:15 pm Arrive back at Hotel

Dress Code

Wednesday Auxiliary shirt of your choosing; slacks. No jeans, no

shorts; capris are acceptable.

Thursday Debbie’s shirt, slacks. No jeans, no shorts; capris are
acceptable

Emcees do not have to be dressed up or in suits.
Car Assignments:

#1 — Department van with Marilyn as driver, Lois, Debbie and Sara
#2 - Jan as driver, Blanche, Cindy, and Kris
#3 — Jason, Cathy and Ann

Hotels and Room Assignments:

Holiday Inn Express Avid Hotel

9000 Enterprise Drive 11570 E. Eleven Mile Road
Allen Park Warren

313-383-9790 586-300-4200

Lois Callahan Lois Callahan
Debbie/Marilyn Debbie/Cindy

Jason/Sara Jason/Sara

Jan/Kris Cathy/Ann

Cindy/Blanche Jan/Kris

Cathy/Ann



