National President Visit TENTATIVE Agenda

September 1	L 7
-------------	------------

1:00 pm	All Officers arrive at the hotel and wait
1:13 pm	National President arrives at airport (Debbie and Sara pick up the President
2:30 pm	National President arrives at the hotel and all officers should be there to greet her
2:30 pm	Check in (unless we can do it sooner)
3:30 pm	Leave for Michigan Veterans Foundation
4:00 pm	Tour of Michigan Veterans Foundation
4:45 pm	Leave for Fisher House
5:00 pm	Tour Fisher House
5:30 pm	Car #2 leaves for Wyandotte
5:45 pm	Leave Fisher House to go to Wyandotte (Car #1 and #3)
6:15 pm	President's car arrives at Wyandotte - MC Jason Manke
6:15 pm	Aisle Flags
6:30 pm	Dinner
9:00 pm	Leave for Hotel
September 18	
7:00 -10:00 am	Breakfast at the Hotel
10:00 am	Leave for Vets Returning Home in Roseville
10:30 am	Take Tour
11:30 pm	Lunch on the road (officers will be paying for their own lunch)
1:30 pm	Leave for Chesterfield Home for Vets
2:00 pm	Tour then ice cream social with Vets

3:30 pm Arrive at hotel

5:15 pm Blanche, Cindy, Jan and Kris to Fraser

5:30 pm Arrive

6:00 pm Debbie's car leaves for Fraser

6:15 pm Aisle of Flags

6:30 pm Dinner at Fraser - MC Jan Passmore

9:00 pm All vehicles depart for Hotel or Home

9:15 pm Arrive back at Hotel

Dress Code

Wednesday Auxiliary shirt of your choosing; slacks. No jeans, no

shorts; capris are acceptable.

Thursday Debbie's shirt, slacks. No jeans, no shorts; capris are

acceptable

Emcees do not have to be dressed up or in suits.

Car Assignments:

#1 - Department van with Marilyn as driver, Lois, Debbie and Sara

#2 - Jan as driver, Blanche, Cindy, and Kris

#3 - Jason, Cathy and Ann

Hotels and Room Assignments:

Holiday Inn Express Avid Hotel

9000 Enterprise Drive 11570 E. Eleven Mile Road

Allen Park Warren

313-383-9790586-300-4200Lois CallahanLois CallahanDebbie/MarilynDebbie/CindyJason/SaraJason/SaraJan/KrisCathy/AnnCindy/BlancheJan/Kris

Cathy/Ann